## 502785957 04/28/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2832552

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MATTHIEU GUITTON			08/27/2013	
JEAN-LUC PUEL			03/06/2013	
REMY PUJOL			03/06/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA REG		
Street Address:	101, RUE	101, RUE DE TOLBIAC		
City:	PARIS	·		
State/Country:	FRANCE	-		
Postal Code:	75654			
Application Number:	10	812298		
Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(20	02)842-7899		
	e sent to tl	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	ssful, it will be sent via	
US Mail.				
Email:	•	urcell@cooley.com		
Email: Correspondent Name:	AN AN	IGELA L. PURCELL		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	AN 12	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	AN 12 SL	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	AN 12 SL W	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	AN 12 SL W	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2 AURS-005/00US	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	AN 12 SL W	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2 AURS-005/00US ANGELA L. PURCELL	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	AN 12 SL W	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2 AURS-005/00US ANGELA L. PURCELL /Angela L. Purcell/	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	AN 12 SL W	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2 AURS-005/00US ANGELA L. PURCELL	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	AN 12 SU W/	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2 AURS-005/00US ANGELA L. PURCELL /Angela L. Purcell/ 04/28/2014	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=US10812298_inve	AN 12 SL JMBER:	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2 AURS-005/00US ANGELA L. PURCELL /Angela L. Purcell/ 04/28/2014	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=US10812298_inversioner	AN 12 SL W/ JMBER: entors_to_l entors_to_l	IGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2 AURS-005/00US ANGELA L. PURCELL /Angela L. Purcell/ 04/28/2014 NSERM#page1.tif NSERM#page2.tif	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=US10812298_inve source=US10812298_inve	AN 12 SL JMBER: entors_to_l entors_to_l entors_to_l	AGELA L. PURCELL 99 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2 AURS-005/00US ANGELA L. PURCELL /Angela L. Purcell/ 04/28/2014 NSERM#page1.tif NSERM#page2.tif NSERM#page3.tif	0004	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 6 source=US10812298_inve source=US10812298_inve	AN 12 SL W/ JMBER: JMBER: entors_to_l entors_to_l entors_to_l entors_to_l	AURS-005/00US AURS-005/00US ANGELA L. PURCELL /Angela L. PURCELL /Angela L. Purcell/ 04/28/2014 NSERM#page1.tif NSERM#page3.tif NSERM#page4.tif	0004	

PATENT REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0826

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- Matthieu Guitton .....
- Jean-Luc Puel .....
- Remy Pujol .....

have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF TINNITUS INDUCEDBY COCHLEAR EXCITO-TOXICITY for which an application was filed on March 29, 2004, and assigned application serial number 10/812,298 (the "Application").

WHEREAS, Institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche médicale (INSERM) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 101, rue de Tolbiac, 75654 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

WHEREAS all previous assignments (attachment A) between the above parties are considered null and void, and

WHERFAS these rights, titles and interests are assigned to INSERM as of the date of conception.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the

## PATENT REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0827

TIE 03233 PUEC / AS

United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

27/08/2013

Matthieu Guitter

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Matthieu Guitton signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>27/08/2013</u> (Type or Print)

Signed at Quebec (Canada)

CHRISTINE MARQUILLY (Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of L

PATENT REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0828

March 06, 2013	
Date '	Jean-Luc Puel

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jean-Luc Puel signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>Jarch 06</u> 2013 Signed at <u>Paris</u> Dhee PINFAN (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

March 06, 2013 Date

Remy Pujol

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Remy Pryol signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date March 06 2013 Signed at\_\_\_\_\_ (Type or Print)

Paris

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: AUR-2001US01			
For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,				
NAME: AURIS MEDICAL AG Of	City, State: Lohn-Ammannsegg, Switzerland			
respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to institut National de la Santé et de la Recherche Médicale, (a French corporation) having an address at 101, rue de Tolbiac, FR-75654 Paris Cedax 13, France, its successors and assigns, a 50% undivided interest throughout the world in our invention entitled METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF TINNITUS INDUCED BY COCHLEAR EXCITOTOXICITY for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of seld applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to im all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose duty It is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above- named assignee, its successors and assigns.				
Date: 18/1/2006	Leyer on behalf of lical AG			
10019470 DOG				
P0138432.DOC				

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. AUR-2001US01					
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge	For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,					
Name: Jean-Luc Puel of city, state	b: Le Houlme, France b: Cournonterral, France b: Montpelier, France					
hereby sell, assign and transfer to AURIS MEDICAL AG, (a Swiss company) having an address at Ruetifeldstrasse 1, CH- 4573 Lohn-Ammannsegg, Switzerland, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and Interest throughout the world in our invention entitled METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF TINNITUS INDUCED BY COCHLEAR EXCITOTOXICITY, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above- named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further ithorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to Issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.						
Date: Matthie	u Guitton					
Date: fan 10 th of Jean-Lu	IC PUER					
sto: fan 10 th of Romy F	ujol C					

P0134519.DOC

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. AUR-2001US01				
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,					
Name: Jean-Luc Puel of city, state: (	Le Houlme, France Cournonterral, France Montpelier, France				
hereby sell, assign and transfer to AURIS MEDICAL AG, (a Swiss company) having an address at Ruetifeldstrasse 1, CH- 4573 Lohn-Ammannsegg, Switzerland, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF TINNITUS INDUCED BY COCHLEAR EXCITOTOXICITY, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the date or dates indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, relssues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above- amed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further uthorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to ald said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee.					
Date: 12 JAnier 2007 Matthieu C	suitton Marth				
Date:Jean-Luc I	Puel				
Pate: Remy Pujc	1				

P0134519.DOC

• --

RECORDED: 04/28/2014